Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Saturn Electronics & Engineering, Inc.	Name: Eaton LP
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>1111 Superior Avenue</u>
Execution Date(s) 05/01/2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cleveland
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip:44114
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.AZip:44114
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
	5,161,419; 5,680,728; 5,950,659; 6,195,940; 6,234,195; 6,257,287; 6,588,449; 6,612,324; 6,901,964
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9
Name:Anna M. Shih	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_360.00
mtemai Address	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Stroot Address: 2020d No. 10.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 26201 Northwestern Hwy.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City Coult L	8. Payment Information
City: Southfield	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>MIZip:48076</u> _	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(248)</u> 226-6821	b. Deposit Account Number 05-0275
Fax Number: <u>(248) 226-6825</u>	
Email Address: <u>AnnaMShih@eaton.com</u>	Authorized User Name Eaton Corporation
9. Signature:	10/08/07
Signature Date	
Anna M. Shih Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;
Documents to be recorded (including cover chart	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SATURN ELECTRONICS & ENGINEERING, INC., a Michigan corporation ("Assignor"), hereby grants, sells, assigns, conveys, transfers, and delivers to EATON LP, a Scottish limited partnership ("Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to all of the United States patents (the "Patents") identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, including, without limitation, all foreign applications derived from the Patents, reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the patents, all rights of action arising from the Patents, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and counterpart officials of all foreign countries to issue any patent granted for said inventions, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed application, including without limitation, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as the assignee of the entire interest in said inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Patent Assignment as of this 1st day of May, 2007.

SATURN ELECTRONICS & ENGINEERING, INC.

By: Wallace K. Janke
Wallace K. Tsuha

Its: Chief Executive Officer

{1181781:2}

PATENT REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0617

State of Michigan	)
County of Oakland	) ss )
On this 15+ day appeared Wallaco K  of of of Inc., and who, by his own free	of May 2007 before me personally Buha being duly sworn, who stated that he is the of Saturn Electronics & Engineering, see act and deed, acknowledged this instrument.  Notary Public
ACCUMENTS OF MARKETTA MOTARY PUBLIC CARLAND CO., MARKETTA DEPENDENT DEPENDEN	County, State of Michigan My Commission Expires: 9100 Acting in the County of Calcland.

{1181781:2}

**PATENT REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0618**  10-08-07;15:03 ;IC-Patent Department

915712730140

;2482266825

# 4/ 4

## Schedule A

US Patent # 5,161,419

US Patent # 5,680,728

US Patent # 5,950,659

US Patent # 6,195,940 B1

US Patent #6,234,195 B1

US Patent # 6,257,287 B1

US Patent # 6,588,449 B1

US Patent # 6,612,324 B2

US Patent # 6,901,964 B2

{1181781:2}

PATENT REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0619

**RECORDED: 10/08/2007**